

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 629-630 OF 2005

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSON. OF INDIA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Priyabrath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Akram, Adv.

Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya, Adv.

Mr. Samir Sagar Vashistha, Adv.

Mr. Arun Katpalia, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed by the learned Solicitor General that the Local Commissioner

appointed by the Telecom Disputes Settlement and Appellate Tribunal (TDSAT) to quantify the

amount as per the judgment under appeal has now retired and gone back to Mysore. It is open to

the parties to move the TDSAT for appointing another Local Commissioner to do this work.

In the meanwhile, since there is no quantified amount before us, there is no necessity for

us to make any orders today. The application for stay shall be kept pending and taken up for

hearing after the Local Commissioner quantifies the amount.

R. Bhatia)

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha

Court Master

Co

urt Master